December 2023 MINISTRIES SCHEDULE

FEAST DATE TIME READERS EXT. MIN. of H.C. ALTAR SERVERS
Saturday, December 2
_§ = 4:00 pm D Orner A. Lentowski, B Orner J Lentowski
s S Sunday, December 3
g 2 8:00am V Olszewski N Rafferty, Deacon ] Gromelski
'E S 11:00am E. Slusark S Chase, M. E. Plisga A Chase
7:00pm D. Bleam E Gedrich, M Kelly E. McCoy
- Thursday, December 7
; i"é E 7:00 pm A Francis T Kucharski, M Rosen Kucharski’s
= @ 3 § Friday, December 8
£ g 2| 7:00am USUAL DAILY MINISTERS >>> >>>
S EG|900am SCHOOL MINMISTERS >>> >>>
12Noon A.F. Kurzweil M.E. Plisga Volunteer Needed
- Saturday, December 9
"gu = 4:00pm C. Murman G Lacey, K Mies G Lacey
= % Sunday, December 10
e < 8:00am A Riviello D. Mlodzienski J,B,K. Perez
§ S 11:00am J. Lambert P Reedy, H Zakoski P & CJ Stevenson
@ 7:00pm J Starinski M. Kelly, S Matys, A Pietrowski
- Saturday, December 16
ISe 4:00pm J. Champi Deacon, N Rafferty B Orner
% % Sunday, December 17
o f 8:00am D Steinkirchner Deacon, P Reedy J. Gromelski
E o) 11:00am P. Sanderson Deacon, A. Mackell H & C Karboski
7:00pm A Brudzinski Deacon, D. Heppding Heppdings
- Saturday, December 23
-‘é’ = 4:00pm A F. Kurzweil N Rafferty Volunteer Needed
3 % Sunday, December 24
£ f_: 8:00am A Bauman Deacon V. Olszewski J Gromelski/S Matys
§ o 11:00am J Lambert A. Mackell, M Wasko M. Lyons

THERE IS NO 7:00 pm MASS ON CHRISTMAS EVE ~ DECEMBER 25

Sunday, December 24 - LATER THAT DAY ...

*? _g ’@ 4:00pm C Murman S Lyons M Wasko, K Mies, A Lentowski CJ Stevenson, R Kucharski
= % Monday, December 25
% g E 12:00am Midnight =~ M Balchune, D Bleam Deacon J Heppding,
|E B O | 9:00am M Mlodzienski D Mlodzienski, V Olszewski J Lacey
11:00 am J Starinski Deacon, ] McCoy E McCoy
« = | Saturday, December 30
z g L% 4:00pm J. Champi A. F. Kurzweil, B Orner J Lacey
al=h Sunday, December 31
% GE) S | 8:00am P Reedy Deacon, N Rafferty, J,B,K. Perez
» o L | 11:00am M Balchune A. Mackell, H Zakoski H & C Karboski
@ % THERE IS NO 7:00pm MASS ON NEW YEAR’S EVE~ DECEMBER 31
s q;) = Sunday, December 31
o5 Z % 4:00pm A. Lentowski A. F. Kurzwell, B Orner J. Lentowski
§ % B | Monday, January 1, 2023
20 9:00am V Olszewski Deacon, V Olszewski G Lacey

ATTENTION MINISTERS AND SERVERS: Please E-mail the rectory with changes to preferences.. Call the rectory, or email rectory@nativityduryea.org
questions or concerns about scheduling.



mailto:rectory@nativityduryea.org

